DECISION: The recommendations were approved.

Commissioners participating: Argenziano, Edgar, Skop, Klement, Stevens

Minutes of
Commission Conference
April 6, 2010

ITEM NO.  CASE

- 14 -

 13 Docket No. 090462-WS – Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in
Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas and Seminole Counties by Utilities, Inc. of Florida.

Critical Date(s): 60-Day Suspension Date Waived by Company to 04/06/10

Commissioners Assigned: All Commissioners
Prehearing Officer: Skop

Staff: ECR: Wright, Bulecza-Banks, Daniel, Deason, Fletcher, Linn, Rieger, Salnova,
Walden

GCL: Young

(Decision on Suspension of Rates and on Interim Rates - Participation is at the
Discretion of the Commission)
Issue 1:  Should the Utility’s proposed final water and wastewater rates be suspended?
Recommendation:  Yes. UIF’s proposed final water and wastewater rates should be
suspended.
Issue 2:  Should any interim revenue increase be approved?
Recommendation:  Yes, the Utility should be authorized to collect annual water and
wastewater revenues as indicated below:

County Adjusted Test
Year Revenues

Revenue
Increase

Revenue
Requirement

% Increase

Marion - Water $180,504 $0 $175,317 N/A

Marion - Wastewater $39,829 $12,040 $51,869 30.23%

Orange – Water $100,789 $15,579 $116,368 15.46%

Pasco  – Water $806,112 $386,802 $1,192,914 47.98%

Pasco -Wastewater $446,272 $253,166 $699,438 56.73%

Pinellas – Water $99,904 $34,827 $134,731 34.86%

Seminole - Water $779,689 $177,124 $956,813 22.72%

Seminole - Wastewater $743,954 $62,074 $806,028 8.34%

Minutes of
Commission Conference
April 6, 2010

ITEM NO.  CASE

 13 Docket No. 090462-WS – Application for increase in water and wastewater rates in

Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas and Seminole Counties by Utilities, Inc. of Florida.

(Continued from previous page)

- 15 -

Issue 3:  What are the appropriate interim water and wastewater rates?
Recommendation: The service rates for UIF in effect as of December 31, 2005, should
be increased as shown below to generate the recommended revenue increase for the
interim period.

County Increase

Marion - Water N/A

Marion - Wastewater 30.31%